
2024 Fleet Roster - Sunday Race days at TSC  

Simplifying the Volunteer roles on Sunday race days at TSC so we can all enjoy sailing, helping and some 

down time at the club. 

Aim: For each Fleet to take turns at assisting regular volunteers/OOD with Sunday activities 

Main activities 

1. Onwater - Sunday Morning Sailing -   1-2 people to assist 

2. Canteen (morning Food Prep, Bar from 2pm) – support Kent & Gaye – 1-2 people 

3. Beach Marshall – welcome new members / assist as needed - 1-2 people 

4. Additional tidy up crew – all members of fleet to assist 

Race management support (if required – chat to Officer of the Day OOD) 

REQUIRED TASKS 

1. ONWATER  

AM – Safety Boats - Skipper White Rib for Sunday Morning Sailing, monitor fleet, offer race training, 

course, starts etc.  Clean, fuel & stow white rib after use (prior to afternoon racing).  Boat license on file 

and experience required (training available).  

PM - Assist OOD/ race officials if required.  

2. CANTEEN / CLUB HOUSE  

Gaye and Kent are happy to run the Canteen from 9am to 2pm – unless they advise otherwise (big thanks 

to them!).   

AM – assistance where needed (See Brad – Canteen Manager for more details) organise after sail snacks / 

assist on till.  

PM - Canteen/bar person required from 2pm (or when back from racing to approx. 5pm)   

Gaye will hand over till @ 2pm, if all out sailing till & fridge locked till off the water. 

PM – Club house tidy / sweep / toilets checked (spray & wipe) / Bins emptied. 

3. BEACH MARSHALL / First Aid (have handheld VHF) 

AM “Fence shift” Assist new members with Boat hires, rigging etc.   

Advise safety boat who is coming on the water. Recycling bins out, hose out etc. 

PM “Fence Shift” Assist with Club racing boats / communicate with Safety boats. 

✓ Coordinate buggy for boat haul ups 

✓ Hoses in and out, check mats 

✓ Provide Frist aid if required 

PM - Chains on, empty bins, recycling bin in, general tidy up of yard, Shed toilet check / clean (spray & 

wipe) 

  



Main Contacts / Dates allocated to Fleets: 

Main Contacts please organise/remind fleet to volunteer on their duty days.  

Junior Fleet Main Contact - Brad  

Laser Fleet Main Contact – Di  

Senior Fleet Main Contact – Sue  

Adventure Sails – Committee 

Trailer Sailor Group Main contact - Judi  

Club Race Day Sundays only: 

Sunday Feb 25 – JUNIORS  

Sunday March 3 - – LASERS 

Sunday March 17 - SENIORS  

Sunday March 24 - – JUNIORS  

Sunday April 21 - LASERS  

Sunday April 28 - Trailer Sailor Group  

Sunday May 19 - SENIORS  

Sunday May 26 -  JUNIORS  

Sunday June 2 – Adventure Sail  

Sunday June 9 – - LASERS  

Sunday June 16 - SENIORS  

Sunday Jul 14 - JUNIORS  

Sunday July 21 - LASERS  

Sunday Aug 4 - SENIORS  

Sunday Aug 11 - JUNIORS  

Sunday Aug 25 – LASERS  

Sunday Sept 8 - SENIORS  

Sunday Sept – Adventure Sail  

Sunday Oct 13 - JUNIORS  

Sunday Oct 27 - LASERS  

Sunday Nov 10 - SENIORS  

Volunteers are welcome every week to 

assist on shore, on safety boats or with the 

race committee – please let Di, Wes or a 

committee member know you would like to 

assist – thank you! 

Additional awesome events at TSC this year.  Mark the dates: 

8 June – Try Aquatic SporTs Event - TASTE 

28 June – 1st July – North Sail Youth Event  

August 3-4 Trailer Sailor Winter Bash 

5-7 October Townsville Sprints Regatta 


